

18th April, 2024

The Secretary, **The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 27<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 023

Dear Sir,

Ref: Security Code no. 517119

## Subject: Disclosure under sub-regulation 6 of regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Further to our letter dated 04/04/2024, as required we hereby resubmit the letter in the format as required under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011. Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure by the promoter(s) in respect to acquisition of equity shares by way of transmission of shares upon the death of the promoter shareholder. Shares has been transferred to the immediate relatives resulting from a will left behind by Kanchanbai S Patni deceased.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For **PCS Technology Limited** 

Kumari Neha Company Secretary 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

The Secretary, **The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 27<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 023

Dear Sir,

Ref: Security Code no. 517119

## Subject: Intimation pursuant to regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

This refers to my earlier disclosure dated 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 I, Rajnikanta G Patni, being the Promoter of PCS Technology Limited, hereby re-submit the required intimation pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding the acquisition of 30643 Equity Shares by way of transmission as per the Will of Kanchanbai S Patni deceased (KSP) as per Regulation 10(1)(a)(i), 10(1)(a)(ii) and 10(1)(g) is attached herewith. These shares were transferred in compliance to the Will of KSP and pursuant to the Probate order dated 08.10.2014 of the Executor of Kanchanbai S Patni, one of the members of the Promoter Group.

Consequent to the above acquisition, my holding of the Equity Share in the company has increased by 0.14% i.e. from 2456549 (11.72%) Equity Shares to 2487192 (11.86%) Equity shares

Furthermore, it should be noted that the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above transaction remains the same.

This disclosure is also being forwarded to the Company.

This is for your information and records.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

Reyn, Kanla Patri

CC : PCS Technology Limited Mumbai Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	PCS Technology Limited					
2.		me of the acquirer(s)	Rajnikanta G Patni					
3.		me of the stock exchange where	BSE Limited					
5.		ares of the TC are listed						
4.	Dei rati	tails of the transaction including onale, if any, for the transfer/ quisition of shares.	Transmission of shares consequent to the transmission upon the death of the promoter shareholder and the acquirer is the existing promoter of the TC. Shares has been transferred to the immediate relatives resulting from a Will left behind by Kanchanbai S Patni deceased					
5.		levant regulation under which theacquirer exempted from making open er.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i), 10(1)(a)(ii) and 10(1)(g)					
6.	wa 10	<ul> <li>nether disclosure of proposed acquisition s required to be made under regulation (5) and if so,</li> <li>whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under theregulations.</li> <li>date of filing with the stockexchange.</li> </ul>	n d					
7.	De	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	NA		NA			
	b.	Date of acquisition	NA	1	NA			
	с.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	NA		NA			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	NA		NA	WE (10)		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	NA		NA			
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction			
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) Rajnikanta G Patni	2456549	11.72%	2487192	11.86%		
	b	Each Seller / Transferor The Executor of Kanchanbai S Patni Deceased	30643	0.14%	0	0		

Note:

- Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

-

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

r Rajhi Kan Ga Pabij r Rajnikanta G Patni

18th April, 2024

The Secretary, **The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 27<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 023

Dear Sir,

Ref: Security Code no. 517119

Subject: Intimation pursuant to regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

This refers to my earlier disclosure dated 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024, I, Sadhana A Patni, being the Promoter of PCS Technology Limited, hereby re-submit the required intimation pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding the acquisition of 30643 Equity Shares by way of transmission as per the Will of Kanchanbai S Patni deceased (KSP) as per Regulation 10(1)(a)(i), 10(1)(a)(ii) and 10(1)(g) is attached herewith. These shares were transferred in compliance to the Will of KSP and pursuant to the Probate order dated 08.10.2014 of the Executor of Kanchanbai S Patni, one of the members of the Promoter Group.

Consequent to the above acquisition, my holding of the Equity Share in the company has increased by 0.14% i.e. from 1760404 (8.40%) Equity Shares to 1791047 (8.54%) Equity shares.

Furthermore, it should be noted that the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above transaction remains the same.

This disclosure is also being forwarded to the Company.

This is for your information and records.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

Sadhana A Patri

CC : PCS Technology Limited Mumbai Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

		ne of the Target Company (TC)	PCS Technology Limited				
		ne of the acquirer(s)	Sadhana A Patni				
3.		ne of the stock exchange where res of the TC are listed	BSE Limited				
4.	Deta ratio	ails of the transaction including onale, if any, for the transfer/ uisition of shares.	Transmission of shares consequent to the transmission upon the death of the promoter shareholder and the acquirer is the existing promoter of the TC. Shares has been transferred to the immediate relatives resulting from a Will left behind by Kanchanbai S Patni deceased				
5.	is e offe						
6.	was (5)	ether disclosure of proposed acquisition s required to be made under regulation 10 and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under theregulations. - date of filing with the stockexchange.	No				
7.			Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	NA		NA		
	b.	Date of acquisition	NA		NA		
	с.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	NA		NA		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	NA		NA		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	NA		NA		
8.			Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital o TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) Sadhana A Patni	1760404	8.40%	1791047	8.54%	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor The Executor of Kanchanbai S Patni Deceased	30643	0.14%	0	0	

Note:

- Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively ina group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

Sadhua A. Patui Sadhana A Patni